

T. S 3 / 2018

**Order no. 46 Dated- 19.07.2023**

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.Ws . Defendant files hazira. Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein . The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 21.08.2023 for evidence of further P.Ws.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad.