

TS-03/2018

WBMD 11000-012-2018

Order no. 71

Dated 22/01/2026

Today is fixed for evidence of DW positively.

Both the sides are represented through their Ld. Advocate.

Defendant files examination-in-chief with a prayer to be tendered on the next date. Perused the record, it appears that the evidence of the DW is pending since long. I find no ground to allow the same. Hence, the same is rejected.

Defendant is present along with its witness namely Sk. Selim. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as DW-03.

Upon perusal of the record, it appears that DW-02 has been examined on 10.12.2025 and the same has not been reflected on the order-sheet inadvertently.

The defendant prays for time for further DW. The same stands allowed.

Fix **20/02/2026** for DW-03 positively.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)